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Meeting: 10/21/13 07:00 PM

2013 ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD ORDINANCE
ADOPTING TITLES FOR EMPLOYEES AND FIXING SALARY RANGES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Bloomfield, County of
Essex, State of Néw Jersey:

Section 1. Section 2 of an ordinance entitled "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING TITLES
FOR EMPLOYEES, FIXING SALARY RANGES THEREFORE, FIXING THEIR DUTIES
AND QUALIFICATIONS AND FIXING SALARIES, ADOPTED JULY 21, 1941” that has
been amended a;nd supplemented previously multiple times, is hereby further amended and
supplemented adjusting the salaries of the poéitions listed below to read as follows:

POSITION TITLE Salary Range Per Annum
Effective January 1, 2012

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Township Administrator 12/1/12 150,000 180,000
Secretary to Mayor & Council 38,591 58,785
Confidential Secretary 4 38,591 61,926
DEPARTMENT OF LAW
Director of Law - Township Attorney 97,668 108,275
First Assistant Director of Law 86,520 98,211
Chief Municipal Prosecutor 22,357 49,147
Senior Clerk Typist 30,826 45,039
Assistant Prosecutor: 19,572
Administrative Clerk/Law 38,5901 61,926
MUNICIPAL CLERK/PLANNING
Municipal Clerk 75,703 107,146
Deputy Municipal Clerk 57,350 66,381
MUNICIPAL COURT . ‘
Municipal Court Clerk 71,225 85,517
Deputy Municipal Court Clerk 57,350 66,381
Chief Municipal Judge of the Municipal Court (PT) 45,900
Judge of the Municipal Court 43,448
Public Defender - 16,310
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Ordinance (ID # 2966)

DEPARTMENT OF UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION
CODE/HOQUSING INSP./ BLDG INSPECTOR
Construction Officer

Zoning Officer

Confidential Assistant

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION OF

ENGINEERING
Assistant Municipal Engineer
Secretary Board/Commission

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Management Information System Director

COMMUNITY DEVEL./SECTION 8§
Director of CDBG/Sect 8/Code Enforcement

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
Township Engineer

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & PARKS
Director of Public Works & Parks

DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION
Director of Recreation

Senior Citizens Trans. Proj. - Dir. (PT)
Recreation Supervisor

Assistant Director of Recreation (6/1/12)

DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS
Assessor

FIRE DEPARTMENT
Secretary to Department Head

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Tax Collector

Director of Finance

Executive/Confidential Secretary to Director of Finance
Comptroller

PERSONNEL
Director of Personnel (5/1/12)

Meeting of October 21, 2013

60,921

44,596

67,967
41,257

90,483

125,460

103,463

125,460

65,748

40,026

45,900

67,224

38,591

54,738
120,852
54,211
67,967

86,700

98,010
13,078
66,573

104,802
65,228

103,409

133,655

121,722

135,915

100,987
5,920
53,597
73,072

104,651

61,926

91,344
149,043
90,466
104,802

107,100
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Ordinance (ID # 2966) , Meeting of October 21, 2013 A

POSITION TITLE Salary Range Per Annum
Effective January 1, 2013

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Township Administrator , 153,000 183,600
Secretary to Mayor & Council ' 39,363 59,961
Confidential Secretary 39,363 63,165
DEPARTMENT OF LAW

Director of Law - Township Attorney 99,621 - 110,441
First Assistant Director of Law : 88,250 100,175
Chief Municipal Prosecutor 22,804 50,130
Senior Clerk Typist ' 31,443 45,940
Assistant Prosecutor 19,963
Administrative Clerk/Law 39,363 63,165
MUNICIPAL CLERK/PLANNING

Municipal Clerk 77,217 109,289
Deputy Municipal Clerk 58,497 67,709
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Tax Collector ' 55,833 93,171
Director of Finance _ 123,269 152,024
-Executive/Confidential Secretary to Director of Finance 55,295 92,275
Comptroller 69,326 106,898
MUNICIPAL COURT

Municipal Court Clerk 72,650 87,227
Deputy Municipal Court Clerk 58,497 67,709
Chief Municipal Judge of the Municipal Court (PT) 65,000
Judge of the Municipal Court _ 44,317
Public Defender 23,985

DEPARTMENT OF UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION
CODE/HOUSING INSP./ BLDG INSPECTOR

Construction Officer 62,139 99,970
Zoning Officer ‘ 13,340
Confidential Assistant 45,488 67,904

'DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION OF
ENGINEERING
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Ordinance (ID # 2966)

Assistant Municipal Engineer
Secretary Board/Commission

PERSONNEL
Director of Personnel

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Management Information System Director

COMMUNITY DEVEL./SECTION 8
Director of CDBG/Sect 8/Code Enforcement

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
Township Engineer

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & PARKS

Director of Public Works & Parks

DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION
Director of Recreation

Senior Citizens Trans. Proj. - Dir. (PT)
Recreation Supervisor

~ Assistant Director of Recreation

DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS
Assessor

FIRE DEPARTMENT
Secretary to Department Head

POSITION TITLE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
Township Administrator

Secretary to Mayor & Council

Confidential Secretary

DEPARTMENT OF LAW

Director of Law - Township Attorney
First Assistant Director of Law

Chief Municipal Prosecutor

Senior Clerk Typist

Meeting of October 21, 2013

69,326 106,898
42,082 66,533
88,700 109,242
92,293 105,477
127,969 136,328
105,532 124,156
127,969 138,633
67,063 103,007
6,038

40,827 54,669
46,818 74,533
68,568 106,744
39,363 63,165

- Salary Range Per Annum
Effective January 1, 2014
156,060 187,272
40,150 61,160
40,150 64,428
101,613 112,650
90,015 102,179
23,260 51,133
32,072 46,859
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Ordinance (ID # 2966) Meeting of October 21, 2013

Assistant Prosecutor 20,362
Administrative Clerk/Law 40,150 64,428
MUNICIPAL CLERK/PLANNIN '

Municipal Clerk : 78,761 111,475
Deputy Municipal Clerk 59,667 69,063
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Tax Collector 56,950 95,034
Director of Finance 125,734 155,064
Executive/Confidential Secretary to Director of Finance 56,401 94,121
Comptroller 70,713 109,036
MUNICIPAL COURT

Municipal Court Clerk 74,103 88,972
Deputy Municipal Court Clerk 59,667 69,063
Chief Municipal Judge of the Municipal Court (PT) 66,300
Judge of the Municipal Court 45,203
Public Defender 24,465

DEPARTMENT OF UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION
CODE/HOUSING INSP./ BLDG INSPECTOR

Construction Officer 63,382 101,969
Zoning Officer 13,607
Confidential Assistant 46,398 69,262
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION OF
ENGINEERING
Assistant Municipal Engineer , 70,713 109,036
Secretary Board/Commission 42,924 67,864
PERSONNEL

- Director of Personnel 90,203 111,427

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Management Information System Director 94,139 107,587

- COMMUNITY DEVEL./SECTION 8

Director of CDBG/Sect 8/Code Enforcement — 130,528 139,055

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
Township Engineer : 107,643 126,639

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & PARKS
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Ordinance (ID # 2966) Meeting of October 21, 2013

Director of Public Works & Parks 130,528 141,406
DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION

Director of Recreation 68,404 105,067
Senior Citizens Trans. Proj. - Dir. (PT) 6,159
Recreation Supervisor 41,644 55,762
Assistant Director of Recreation 47,754 76,024
DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS

Assessor : 69,939 108,879
FIRE DEPARTMENT

Secretary to Department Head 40,150 64,428

Section 2. All employees hired after January 1, 1‘977 shall have a salary range of seven
steps, except those positions indicated or those positions without a salary range.

Section 3. Those employées whose salaries are fixed and determined by this ordinance,
terminating their services with the Township, shall be paid one-twelfth (1/12) of their annual
salary for each complete month employed by the TOW1_1$hip. Such employees working a part of a
month shall be paid for the actual days worked in the final month of employment to be calculated
at the rate of one-tenth (1/10) of the bi-weekly salary multiplied by the actual number of days
worked in the final month of employment.

Section 4. All ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Section S. This ordinance shall take effect according to law.

I hereby certify that the above ordinance was iduly adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on Noy. ([ 207 3
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Ordinance (ID # 2966)

Meeting of October 21, 2013

\

¥.Vote.Record - Ordinance 2966 -~ .
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Yes/Aye

g Adopt No/Nay Abstain Absent

Den;

O Withdrawn Elias N. Chalet a O O B

O Table Nicholas Joanow [u/ O O O

El{)‘fot Discussed -
First Reading Carlos Bernard (v O O O

Ll Table with no Vote Michael J. Venezia o O 0 O

O Approve

0O Veto by Mayor Peggy O'Boyle Dunigan o Im| m] ]

O Discussion -

O Defeated Bernard Hamilton u/, O O O

O Discussion No Vote Raymond J. McCarthy jeedl O O O
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